RESOLUTION 24-2025

A RESOLUTION OF THE WASHINGTON COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY
COMISSIONERS DESIGNATING COUNTY HOLIDAYS

WHEREAS, the Board, through Resolution 1-2025, designated certain dates as

County holidays; and

WHEREAS, the Board desires to revise the desighed County holidays.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS OF WASHINGTON COUNTY, COLORADO:

Section 1.  The following dates are designated County holidays during which

County offices will be closed:

Presidents Day
Memorial Day
Independence Day
Labor Day

Columbus Day
Veterans Day
Thanksgiving Day

Day after Thanksgiving
Christmas Day

Day after Christmas Day
New Year's Day

Monday, February 17, 2025
Monday, May 26, 2025

Friday, July 4, 2025

Monday, September 1, 2025
Monday, October 13, 2025
Tuesday, November 11, 2025
Thursday, November 27, 2025
Friday, November 28, 2025
Thursday, December 25, 2025
Friday, December 26, 2025
Thursday, January 1, 2026

Section 2.  This resolution shall be in full force and effect upon its passage and

approval.

APPROVED this C%! ) day of Wﬁ 7 , 2025.
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